

SOMERSET COUNTY ENGINEERING - BID TABULATION
LOCAL SAFETY PROJECT, PROMENADE BOULEVARD, CR 685
INCLUDING EAST MAIN STREET SIDEWALKS
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO. STP-C005(491), STATE JOB NO. 7228313, CONTRACT No. 14012

				BIDDER'S NAME		BIDDER'S NAME		BIDDER'S NAME			
				Top Line Construction		Tony & Son Inc		Renda Roads			
BIDS RECEIVED ON 10/2/14				Engineer's Estimate		(BID #1)		(BID #2)		(BID #3)	
DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	
1	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	DOLLAR	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,225.51	\$3,225.51	\$8,255.00	\$8,255.00	\$11,275.00	\$11,275.00
2	PROGRESS SCHEDULE	LUMP SUM	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
3	MOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,350.00	\$10,350.00
4	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	DOLLAR	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$13,650.00	\$13,650.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$19,895.00	\$19,895.00
5	SILT FENCE	LF	1,146	\$2.00	\$2,292.00	\$4.86	\$5,569.56	\$1.50	\$1,719.00	\$2.60	\$2,979.60
6	INLET FILTERS	UNIT	33	\$50.00	\$1,650.00	\$48.13	\$1,588.29	\$75.00	\$2,475.00	\$175.00	\$5,775.00
7	BREAKAWAY BARRICADES	UNIT	50	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$52.80	\$2,640.00
8	DRUMS	UNIT	350	\$40.00	\$14,000.00	\$0.01	\$3.50	\$1.00	\$350.00	\$30.00	\$10,500.00
9	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS, 36"x12"	UNIT	2	\$80.00	\$160.00	\$52.76	\$105.52	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$110.00	\$220.00
10	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS, 36"x18"	UNIT	2	\$90.00	\$180.00	\$79.14	\$158.28	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$116.00	\$232.00
11	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS, 48"x24"	UNIT	6	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$140.70	\$844.20	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$137.00	\$822.00
12	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS, 48"x30"	UNIT	2	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$175.88	\$351.76	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
13	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS, 48"x48"	UNIT	26	\$150.00	\$3,900.00	\$281.40	\$7,316.40	\$50.00	\$1,300.00	\$185.00	\$4,810.00
14	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS, 72"x30"	UNIT	2	\$425.00	\$850.00	\$263.81	\$527.62	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$270.00	\$540.00
15	FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'	UNIT	3	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$1,425.00	\$4,275.00
16	PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGNS	UNIT	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,960.00	\$7,920.00
17	POLICE TRAFFIC DIRECTORS	DOLLAR	1	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00
18	TRAFFIC DIRECTORS, FLAGGERS	HOURS	320	\$55.00	\$17,600.00	\$55.00	\$17,600.00	\$55.00	\$17,600.00	\$55.00	\$17,600.00
19	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKERS	UNIT	400	\$3.00	\$1,200.00	\$0.86	\$344.00	\$5.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.20	\$480.00
20	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4'	LF	14,000	\$0.25	\$3,500.00	\$0.23	\$3,220.00	\$0.22	\$3,080.00	\$0.25	\$3,500.00
21	TEMPORARY SIDEWALK	SY	154	\$50.00	\$7,700.00	\$36.00	\$5,544.00	\$12.00	\$1,848.00	\$29.00	\$4,466.00
22	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLLAR	1	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
23	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLLAR	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
24	FINAL CLEANUP	LUMP SUM	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$11,825.00	\$11,825.00
25	CLEARING SITE	LUMP SUM	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$12,400.00	\$12,400.00	\$69,500.00	\$69,500.00	\$16,038.00	\$16,038.00
26	EXCAVATION, TEST PITS	CY	5	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$0.01	\$0.05	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$296.50	\$1,482.50
27	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	CY	325	\$22.00	\$7,150.00	\$88.49	\$28,759.25	\$10.00	\$3,250.00	\$38.90	\$12,642.50
28	REMOVAL OF CURB	LF	2,637	\$8.00	\$21,096.00	\$1.55	\$4,087.35	\$4.00	\$10,548.00	\$5.15	\$13,580.55
29	REMOVAL OF SIDEWALK/DRIVEWALK	SY	489	\$10.00	\$4,890.00	\$2.07	\$1,012.23	\$18.00	\$8,802.00	\$26.15	\$12,787.35
30	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT	SY	1,086	\$12.00	\$13,032.00	\$12.45	\$13,520.70	\$27.00	\$29,322.00	\$43.10	\$46,806.60
31	1-1/4 SOIL AGGREGATE	CY	201	\$15.00	\$3,015.00	\$59.23	\$11,905.23	\$25.00	\$5,025.00	\$59.90	\$12,039.90
32	GROUND STABILIZATION	SY	1,015	\$1.50	\$1,522.50	\$0.86	\$872.90	\$3.00	\$3,045.00	\$6.00	\$6,090.00
33	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 4" THICK	SY	562	\$6.50	\$3,653.00	\$3.98	\$2,236.76	\$8.00	\$4,496.00	\$30.75	\$17,281.50
34	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	SY	420	\$8.00	\$3,360.00	\$4.99	\$18,895.80	\$12.00	\$5,040.00	\$33.15	\$13,923.00
35	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	SY	22,234	\$3.00	\$66,702.00	\$2.57	\$57,141.38	\$3.65	\$81,154.10	\$2.95	\$65,590.30
36	HMA 19M64 BASE COURSE	TONS	134	\$85.00	\$11,390.00	\$129.16	\$17,307.44	\$92.00	\$12,328.00	\$160.45	\$21,500.30
37	HMA 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE	TONS	2,035	\$75.00	\$152,625.00	\$83.81	\$170,553.35	\$92.00	\$187,220.00	\$88.85	\$180,809.75
38	TACK COAT	GALS	1,327	\$3.00	\$3,981.00	\$0.01	\$13.27	\$3.25	\$4,312.75	\$0.01	\$13.27
39	CORE SAMPLES, HMA	UNIT	30	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	\$0.01	\$0.30	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$230.00	\$6,900.00
40	12" PVC PIPE, SCH. 40	LF	119	\$35.00	\$4,165.00	\$76.32	\$9,082.08	\$30.00	\$3,570.00	\$212.30	\$25,263.70
41	RUBBER "T" CONNECTOR	UNIT	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$977.50	\$977.50	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$5,123.75	\$5,123.75
42	INLETS, TYPE B	UNIT	8	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,927.31	\$31,418.48	\$3,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$5,058.00	\$40,464.00
43	INLET CONVERTED TO MANHOLE	UNIT	6	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,326.59	\$7,959.54	\$2,200.00	\$13,200.00	\$2,665.00	\$15,990.00
44	SET INLET TYPE E, CASTING	UNIT	1	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$1,132.11	\$1,132.11	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,688.00	\$2,688.00
45	CURB PIECE	UNIT	16	\$400.00	\$6,400.00	\$327.24	\$5,235.84	\$300.00	\$4,800.00	\$671.00	\$10,736.00
46	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 4 1/2" THICK	SY	12	\$35.00	\$420.00	\$71.11	\$853.32	\$42.00	\$504.00	\$45.00	\$540.00
47	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK	SY	24	\$65.00	\$1,560.00	\$90.07	\$2,161.68	\$63.00	\$1,512.00	\$79.65	\$1,911.60
48	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	SY	1,150	\$40.00	\$46,000.00	\$64.37	\$74,025.50	\$54.00	\$62,100.00	\$88.30	\$101,545.00
49	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SY	67	\$250.00	\$16,750.00	\$138.00	\$9,246.00	\$225.00	\$15,075.00	\$148.25	\$9,932.75
50	MODULAR BRICK PAVERS	SY	47	\$100.00	\$4,700.00	\$154.42	\$7,257.74	\$81.00	\$3,807.00	\$129.75	\$6,098.25
51	RESET PAVERS	SY	16	\$60.00	\$960.00	\$133.44	\$2,135.04	\$45.00	\$720.00	\$93.15	\$1,490.40
52	9 X 20 CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	UNIT	264	\$35.00	\$9,240.00	\$35.66	\$9,414.24	\$22.00	\$5,808.00	\$25.65	\$6,771.60
53	GRANITE CURB	LF	1,974	\$25.00	\$49,350.00	\$30.58	\$60,364.92	\$27.00	\$53,298.00	\$25.65	\$50,633.10
54	FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR, GROUND MOUNTED	UNIT	34	\$75.00	\$2,550.00	\$99.75	\$3,391.50	\$95.00	\$3,230.00	\$91.45	\$3,109.30
55	TRAFFIC STRIPES, THERMOPLASTIC, 4" YELLOW	LF	8,870	\$0.50	\$4,435.00	\$0.47	\$4,168.90	\$0.45	\$3,991.50	\$0.69	\$6,120.30
56	TRAFFIC STRIPES, THERMOPLASTIC, 4" WHITE	LF	90	\$0.50	\$45.00	\$0.47	\$42.30	\$0.45	\$40.50	\$0.69	\$62.10
57	TRAFFIC STRIPES, THERMOPLASTIC, 6" WHITE	LF	7,402	\$0.60	\$4,441.20	\$0.74	\$5,477.48	\$0.70	\$5,181.40	\$1.04	\$7,698.08
58	TRAFFIC STRIPES, THERMOPLASTIC, 8" WHITE	LF	370	\$0.90	\$333.00	\$1.05	\$388.50	\$1.00	\$370.00	\$1.38	\$510.60
59	TRAFFIC STRIPES, THERMOPLASTIC, 24" YELLOW	LF	1,474	\$3.00	\$4,422.00	\$2.63	\$3,876.62	\$2.50	\$3,685.00	\$4.14	\$6,102.36
60	TRAFFIC STRIPES, THERMOPLASTIC, 24" WHITE	LF	1,613	\$3.00	\$4,839.00	\$2.63	\$4,242.19	\$2.50	\$4,032.50	\$4.14	\$6,677.82
61	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, THERMOPLASTIC, LEFT ARROW	SF	304	\$6.25	\$1,900.00	\$5.51	\$1,675.04	\$5.25	\$1,596.00	\$6.33	\$1,924.32
62	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, THERMOPLASTIC, ONLY	SF	456	\$6.25	\$2,850.00	\$5.51	\$2,512.56	\$5.25	\$2,394.00	\$6.33	\$2,886.48
63	REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC STRIPES	LF	7,503	\$0.50	\$3,751.50	\$0.42	\$3,151.26	\$0.40	\$3,001.20	\$0.69	\$5,177.07
64	REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC MARKINGS	SF	21	\$5.00	\$105.00	\$1.05	\$22.05	\$1.00	\$21.00	\$3.45	\$72.45
65	SIGN, 24"X12"	UNIT	9	\$125.00	\$1,125.00	\$35.44	\$318.96	\$80.00	\$720.00	\$38.80	\$349.20
66	SIGN, 24"X24"	UNIT	3	\$125.00	\$375.00	\$147.00	\$441.00	\$205.00	\$615.00	\$90.00	\$270.00
67	SIGN, 30"X24"	UNIT	5	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$166.58	\$832.90	\$225.00	\$1,125.00	\$183.00	\$915.00
68	SIGN, 30"X30"	UNIT	22	\$150.00	\$3,300.00	\$191.63	\$4,215.86	\$240.00	\$5,280.00	\$210.00	\$4,620.00
69	SIGN, 36"X36"	UNIT	9	\$200.00	\$1,800.00	\$237.30	\$2,135.70	\$320.00	\$2,880.00	\$260.00	\$2,340.00
70	IRRIGATION ALLOWANCE	DOLLAR	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
71	18" X 30" JUNCTION BOX	UNIT	3	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,238.50	\$6,715.50	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,760.00	\$8,280.00
72	ELECTRICAL ALLOWANCE	DOLLAR	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
73	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	SY	1,251	\$4.00	\$5,004.00	\$11.16	\$13,961.16	\$7.00	\$8,757.00	\$3.00	\$3,753.00
74	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE D	SY	1,251	\$1.00	\$1,251.00	\$0.23	\$287.73	\$1.00	\$1,251.00	\$1.80	\$2,251.80
75	STRAW MULCHING	SY	1,251	\$0.75	\$938.25	\$0.23	\$287.73	\$0.75	\$938.25	\$1.80	\$2,251.80
				ENG'S EST.	\$721,958.45	#1 TOTAL	\$767,864.08	#2 TOTAL	\$829,523.20	#3 TOTAL	\$972,149.95

shaded value indicates a mathematical error by the bidder.